Individual_adjusted_55_0.00293 163,081 342,918,351 2,824,499 2,348,842 30,530 39,178 ED ED
Individual_unadjusted_0_0.00293 188,002 349,959,842 2,824,662 2,348,962 31,259 40,262 ED ED
Bypky_adjusted_55_0.00393 188,708 350,620,578 2,824,646 2,348,950 31,673 40,792 D D
Individual_unadjusted_55_0.0029
3

193,722 352,563,261 2,824,719 2,349,011 31,545 40,549 45,995 57,407

Bypky_adjusted_55_0.00293 207,168 356,992,002 2,824,777 2,349,065 32,438 41,514 ED 80,746
Bypky_unadjusted_55_0.00293 217,940 360,295,471 2,824,828 2,349,098 32,990 42,351 71,060 100,531
Bysex_adjusted_55_0.00293 224,473 361,892,406 2,824,838 2,349,105 33,413 42,922 ED ED

 84

Annual 230,016 363,879,800 2,824,876 2,349,128 33,656 43,341 75,168 120,487
*Number per 100,000 total population alive at age 45; individuals were followed up from age 45 to 90
^ED: extended or weakly dominated
&D: dominated

 85

Table 5.2. One-way sensitivity analysis results of dominant strategies for the 1960 birth cohort

Dominant scenarios ICER per QALY compared with previous efficient scenarios
Base
Case

LDCT examination Costs Stage I NSCLC
Continuous Phase Costs

Stage IV NSCLC
Terminal Phase Costs

15% higher 15% lower 15% higher 15% lower 15% higher 15% lower
Individual_adjusted_0_0.00993 33,116 34,437 31,794 35,821 30,410 31,780 34,451
Individual_adjusted_0_0.00893 34,367 36,208 32,526 37,325 31,410 33,211 35,524
Individual_adjusted_55_0.00793^ 42,989 46,017 39,961 45,500 ED* 41,795 44,183
Individual_adjusted_0_0.00393 43,234 46,365 40,103 46,336 40,240 42,114 44,354
Individual_adjusted_55_0.00393 47,647 51,173 44,121 49,579 45,715 46,669 48,625
Individual_adjusted_55_0.00293% ED ED 51,968 ED ED ED ED
Individual_unadjusted_55_0.00293 57,407 62,714 52,215 60,581 54,232 56,535 58,279
Bypky_adjusted_55_0.00293 80,746 90,354 71,138 83,415 78,077 79,945 81,547
Bypky_unadjusted_55_0.00293 100,531 109,690 91,373 103,549 97,514 99,684 101,378
Annual 120,487 135,193 105,781 123,068 117,906 119,257 121,717
* Ed: extended or weakly dominated
^ This strategy was weakly dominated only under the scenario when the costs for stage I NSCLC continuous phase were reduced by
15%, but dominant otherwise
% This strategy was dominant only under the scenario where LDCT examination costs were reduced by 15%, but weakly dominated
otherwise

 86

Figure 5.1. QALYs gained compared with no screening by the total costs for the 138 adaptive and 3 regular (non-adaptive) screening
scenarios for the 1960 US birth cohort. The gray curve is the efficient frontier, connecting the dots with the highest QALY gained